

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Home Department

Subject: - Promotion of IPS Officers of 2011 batch to the Senior Time Scale of IPS.

Reference: - Cabinet Decision No.54/07/2015 dated 18.05.2015.

Government Order No.182-Home of 2014 Dated: 19.05.2015.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the promotion of the following IPS officers of 2011 batch to the Senior Time Scale of IPS, [PB 3: Rs.15,600 - 39,100 + Grade Pay Rs. 6600/-] w.e.f 01.01.2015: -

- 1. Shri Ambarkar Shriram Dinkar, IPS (JK:2011).
- 2. Shri Vinod Kumar, IPS (JK:2011).

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(R.K. Goyal) IAS
Principal Secretary to Government
Home Department

No. Home/PB-I/12/2000 Copy to the:-

Dated:19.05.2015

- 1. Secretary to Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister
- 3. Director General of Police, J&K.
- 4. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Governor, J&K.
- 5. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 6. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K, Srinagar.
- 7. Director Information.
- 8. Concerned Officers.
- 9. General Manager, Government Press, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 10.Private Secretaries to all Hon'ble Cabinet Ministers/Hon'ble Ministers of State.
- 11. Principal Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K.

12. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Home Department.

13. Incharge Website, Home Department.
14. Government Order file/Stock file.

(Arshad Ayub) Special Secretary to Government Home Department